
55

Pořadí Číslo Příjmení Jméno Ročník Oddíl Čas

1 4 Šmejkal  Štěpán 2009 LK Slovan 15:31

2 54 Brabec Zdeněk 2010 OOB Aš 16:07

3 33 Kubánek Tomáš 2009 LK Jasan Aš 16:17

4 6 Štěrba Lukáš 2010 LK Slovan 16:24

5 2 Bauerová Lucie 2012 LK Slovan K.V. 16:41

6 8 Cyprisová Magdaléna 2010 LK Slovan 16:50

7 30 Šperl Matěj 2009 Ašští bajkeři 16:55

8 10 Šperlová Anna 2010 LK Slovan 17:23

9 3 Kollár Lubor 2009 LK Slovan 17:25

10 1 Porada Kryštof 2011 LK Slovan K.V. 17:35

11 63 Žibrický Antonín 2009 Aš 17:41

12 9 Růžičková Jana 2010 LK Slovan 17:49

13 53 Křížek Vilém 2010 OOB Aš 17:55

14 42 Kozubek Jáchym 2013 LK Jasan Aš 18:02

15 50 Tobková Ester 2011 LK Jasan Aš 18:03

16 13 Dvořáková Nicol 2011 LK Slovan K.V. 18:25

17 49 Soukupová Šárka 2011 LK Jasan Aš 18:38

18 62 Průša David 2014 TĚLO!cvična Aš 18:50

19 51 Fedošová Denisa 2011 LK Jasan Aš 19:07

20 44 Berkovec Eda 2011 Trojmezí 19:11

21 7 Bártová Darina 2010 LK Slovan 19:19

22 31 Novák Petr 2010 LK Jasan Aš 19:27

23 22 Křístková Maja 2009 LK Jasan Aš 19:34

24 16 Sauerová Lenka 2010 LK Jasan Aš 20:01

25 36 Říčanová Ellen 2014 LK Jasan Aš 20:05

26 24 Chrástka Josef 2015 LK Jasan Aš 20:30

27 43 Horváth Adam 2015 LK Jasan Aš 20:50

28 26 Štefančík Daniel 2015 LK Jasan Aš 21:25

29 17 Škranc Jan 2014 LK Jasan Aš 21:55

30 57 Tancerová Petra 2011 Ašští bajkeři 22:04

31 35 Popová Amálie 2014 LK Jasan Aš 22:22

32 65 Petešová Mariana 2013 LK Jasan Aš 22:23

33 46 Kmoch Štěpán 2015 22:42

34 45 Burešová Karolína 2012 Ašští bajkeři 22:56

35 37 Šmíd Šimon 2009 Ašští bajkeři 23:14

KLUCI A HOLKY CELKOVĚ

Běh podél Halštrova

14. října 2023

42. ročník



36 34 Kratochvílová Linda 2009 LK Jasan Aš 24:54

37 55 Sobolová Amálie 2015 SK Union Cheb 24:55

38 52 Fedošová Simona 2016 LK Jasan Aš 25:25

39 58 Pechoušová Jiřina 2015 Aš 25:28

40 60 Budínová Amálie 2015 Aš 25:31

41 14 Jánský Vojtěch 2017 LK Jasan Aš 25:32

42 61 Kolmanová Anna 2016 LK Jasan Aš 25:40

43 20 Kreitlová Anna 2016 Ašští bajkeři 25:48

44 41 Budová Vanessa 2016 LK Jasan Aš 26:00

45 39 Nickol Marleen 2012 LK Jasan Aš 26:13

46 12 Bureš Ondřej 2015 Ašští bajkeři 26:20

47 56 Sobolová Tereza 2017 SK Union Cheb 27:40

48 28 Nováková Anna 2015 LK Jasan Aš 30:04

49 38 Fuchsová Štepánka 2016 LK Jasan Aš 31:24

50 25 Chrástková Ema 2017 LK Jasan Aš 31:45

51 40 Nickol Magdalen 2018 LK Jasan Aš 31:48

52 23 Rigerová Isabel 2018 LK Jasan Aš 31:50

53 64 Peteš Antonín 2018 LK Jasan Aš 32:59

54 48 Kmochová Klára 2017 41:23

55 47 Kmochová Bára 2019 41:27



10

Pořadí Číslo Příjmení Jméno Ročník Oddíl Čas

1 42 Kozubek Jáchym 2013 LK Jasan Aš 18:02

2 62 Průša David 2014 TĚLO!cvična Aš 18:50

3 24 Chrástka Josef 2015 LK Jasan Aš 20:30

4 43 Horváth Adam 2015 LK Jasan Aš 20:50

5 26 Štefančík Daniel 2015 LK Jasan Aš 21:25

6 17 Škranc Jan 2014 LK Jasan Aš 21:55

7 46 Kmoch Štěpán 2015 22:42

8 14 Jánský Vojtěch 2017 LK Jasan Aš 25:32

9 12 Bureš Ondřej 2015 Ašští bajkeři 26:20

10 64 Peteš Antonín 2018 LK Jasan Aš 32:59

18

Pořadí Číslo Příjmení Jméno Ročník Oddíl Čas

1 36 Říčanová Ellen 2014 LK Jasan Aš 20:05

2 35 Popová Amálie 2014 LK Jasan Aš 22:22

3 65 Petešová Mariana 2013 LK Jasan Aš 22:23

4 55 Sobolová Amálie 2015 SK Union Cheb 24:55

5 52 Fedošová Simona 2016 LK Jasan Aš 25:25

6 58 Pechoušová Jiřina 2015 Aš 25:28

7 60 Budínová Amálie 2015 Aš 25:31

8 61 Kolmanová Anna 2016 LK Jasan Aš 25:40

9 20 Kreitlová Anna 2016 Ašští bajkeři 25:48

10 41 Budová Vanessa 2016 LK Jasan Aš 26:00

11 56 Sobolová Tereza 2017 SK Union Cheb 27:40

12 28 Nováková Anna 2015 LK Jasan Aš 30:04

13 38 Fuchsová Štepánka 2016 LK Jasan Aš 31:24

14 25 Chrástková Ema 2017 LK Jasan Aš 31:45

15 40 Nickol Magdalen 2018 LK Jasan Aš 31:48

16 23 Rigerová Isabel 2018 LK Jasan Aš 31:50

17 48 Kmochová Klára 2017 41:23

18 47 Kmochová Bára 2019 41:27

2

Pořadí Číslo Příjmení Jméno Ročník Oddíl Čas

1 1 Porada Kryštof 2011 LK Slovan K.V. 17:35

2 44 Berkovec Eda 2011 Trojmezí 19:11

KLUCI do 10-ti let  ( 2013 a mladší)

do 10-ti let  ( 2013 a mladší)

KLUCI  11-12 let  ( 2011 - 2012)

HOLKY



8

Pořadí Číslo Příjmení Jméno Ročník Oddíl Čas

1 2 Bauerová Lucie 2012 LK Slovan K.V. 16:41

2 50 Tobková Ester 2011 LK Jasan Aš 18:03

3 13 Dvořáková Nicol 2011 LK Slovan K.V. 18:25

4 49 Soukupová Šárka 2011 LK Jasan Aš 18:38

5 51 Fedošová Denisa 2011 LK Jasan Aš 19:07

6 57 Tancerová Petra 2011 Ašští bajkeři 22:04

7 45 Burešová Karolína 2012 Ašští bajkeři 22:56

8 39 Nickol Marleen 2012 LK Jasan Aš 26:13

10

Pořadí Číslo Příjmení Jméno Ročník Oddíl Čas

1 4 Šmejkal  Štěpán 2009 LK Slovan 15:31

2 54 Brabec Zdeněk 2010 OOB Aš 16:07

3 33 Kubánek Tomáš 2009 LK Jasan Aš 16:17

4 6 Štěrba Lukáš 2010 LK Slovan 16:24

5 30 Šperl Matěj 2009 Ašští bajkeři 16:55

6 3 Kollár Lubor 2009 LK Slovan 17:25

7 63 Žibrický Antonín 2009 Aš 17:41

8 53 Křížek Vilém 2010 OOB Aš 17:55

9 31 Novák Petr 2010 LK Jasan Aš 19:27

10 37 Šmíd Šimon 2009 Ašští bajkeři 23:14

7

Pořadí Číslo Příjmení Jméno Ročník Oddíl Čas

1 8 Cyprisová Magdaléna 2010 LK Slovan 16:50

2 10 Šperlová Anna 2010 LK Slovan 17:23

3 9 Růžičková Jana 2010 LK Slovan 17:49

4 7 Bártová Darina 2010 LK Slovan 19:19

5 22 Křístková Maja 2009 LK Jasan Aš 19:34

6 16 Sauerová Lenka 2010 LK Jasan Aš 20:01

7 34 Kratochvílová Linda 2009 LK Jasan Aš 24:54

HOLKY  13-14 let  ( 2009 - 2010)

KLUCI  13-14 let  ( 2009 - 2010)

HOLKY  11-12 let  ( 2011 - 2012)



78

Pořadí Číslo Příjmení Jméno Ročník Oddíl Čas

1 68 Kožák Tomáš 2002 SC START K.V. 32:13

2 52 Novotný Lubomír 1978 Cheb 34:21

3 51 Čekan Pavel 1983 Bike a běh Ostrov 34:42

4 20 Krupička Jan 1982 TJ Ostrov 34:50

5 12 Hoffman Martin 1984 Triatlet K.V. 34:56

6 67 Kožák Milan 1965 SC START K.V. 36:40

7 25 Soukup  Tomáš 1989 LK Jasan Aš 36:51

8 60 Eberl Filip 1982 Kilpi Kome Klub 38:54

9 21 Petrášek Václav 1979 ZKO Chodov 39:19

10 54 Vaňková Klára 1998 LK Jasan Aš 40:01

11 44 Švejdar Slávek 1971 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 40:02

12 22 Plevný Albert 2007 Radio Cheb 40:04

13 77 Hofreiter Bohdan 1968 ACES Team K.Vary 40:25

14 30 Svoboda Jiří 1994 Team Bike Březová 40:47

15 15 Vojta Pavel 1975 Žižkovský tygři 40:57

16 1 Walchetseder Petr 1970 LK Jasan Aš 41:17

17 19 Šilhan Jiří 1976 Bike Team Nejdek 41:26

18 66 Mokrusch Dan 2005 Ostrov 41:50

19 71 Kučerová Eliška 2005 Triatlet K.V. 42:00

20 64 Rudolf Vlastimil 1991 TĚLO!cvična, Aš 42:05

21 53 Jüptner Zdeněk 1973 USK Academik 42:15

22 65 Mokrusch Rudolf 1969 Ostrov 43:01

23 63 Lubinová Romana 1969 SC Start K. V. 43:09

24 62 Hovorková Barbora 1992 USK Akademik Cheb 43:24

25 59 Flynn Joe 1987 Aš 44:14

26 7 Stušková Hana 1970 ACES Team K.Vary 44:21

27 31 Dantlinger Tomáš 1992 Ašští Bukanýři 44:42

28 10 Pokorný Lukáš 2008 Ašští bajkeři 45:04

29 78 Vrabel Ivan 1964 Běh a Bike Ostrov 45:34

30 38 Brabec Matěj 2007 OOB Aš 45:44

31 56 Kubálek Petr 1975 BKP Vary 46:00

32 29 Mako Dávid 2008 Aš 47:18

33 23 Vychytil  Radek 1973 Kladno  47:27

34 75 Biedermannová Jana 1979 Aš 47:30

35 6 Effenberger Milan 1976 Aš 47:42

36 74 Huml Vítek 2009 Aš 47:53

37 3 Soukupová Petra 1978 LK Slovan K.V. 47:56

38 34 Rychlíková Anna 2003 LK Jasan Aš 48:19

39 2 Bártová  Kornelie 2008 LK Slovan K.V. 48:29

40 55 Vaněk Pavel 1973 Hazlov 48:41

41 73 Huml Pavel 1976 Aš 48:52

42 49 Bedecs Matěj 2003 LK Jasan Aš 49:02

DOSPĚLÍ CELKOVĚ



43 36 Mála Matyáš 2008 OOB Aš 49:06

44 35 Mála Tomáš 2009 OOB Aš 49:07

45 13 Žibrický Jan 2006 Aš 49:27

46 57 Kubálková Vendula 1993 BKP Vary 49:32

47 40 Šulc Marek 1993 OOB Aš 49:44

48 17 Jindráková Nikola 2004 LK Jasan Aš 49:54

49 16 Vojtová Klára 2007 TJ Sokol Senohraby 50:27

50 4 Krylová Ema 2008 LK Jasan Aš 50:32

51 43 Šlégl Jakub 2008 OOB Aš 50:48

52 72 Hamata Lukáš 2005 Triatlet K.V. 51:04

53 26 Knapík Josef 1957 Hranice 52:08

54 45 Tancer Kamil 1975 Ašští bajkeři 52:30

55 58 Vyšínová Iveta 1961 K. Vary 52:40

56 37 Křížek Ivo 2008 OOB Aš 52:55

57 14 Nováček Stanislav 1983 TĚLO!cvična, Hranice 52:58

58 18 Šimečková Michaela 2009 LK Jasan Aš 53:05

59 41 Pjenčák Roman 1975 OOB Aš 53:25

60 48 Prdéla Adéla 1986 Hranice 53:51

61 11 Jelínek Martin 2008 LK Jasan Aš 53:54

62 47 Hemplová Jiřina 2008 LK Jasan Aš 53:56

63 76 Vojta Martin 2008 Žižkovský tygři 53:59

64 70 Dvořák Oldřich 1952 Triatlet K.V. 54:02

65 42 Pjenčák Adam 2008 OOB Aš 55:10

66 5 Škrancová Daniela 2007 LK Jasan Aš 55:25

67 32 Šplinarová Jana 1964 LK Slovan K. Vary 55:39

68 27 Ouřadová Věra 1986 Aš 55:52

69 50 Hošková Pavla 1979 Studánka 55:59

70 9 Havlíček Michal 1971 ACES Team K.Vary 56:14

71 33 Motlík Pavel 1949 SOHV Abertamy 56:42

72 24 Slámová Gabriela 1974 Ostrov 57:54

73 69 Vojkůvka Petr 1959 LK Jasan Aš 58:10

74 39 Pilař Karel 1955 OOB Aš 58:43

75 46 Čekan Miroslav 1958 Bike a běh Ostrov 59:07

76 28 Bartok Tomáš 2008 Aš 1:00:00

77 8 Maucher Blanka 1973 ACES Team K.Vary 1:01:53

78 61 Hejzek Karel 1962 LK Jasan Aš 1:15:15



55

Pořadí Číslo Příjmení Jméno Ročník Oddíl Čas

1 68 Kožák Tomáš 2002 SC START K.V. 32:13

2 52 Novotný Lubomír 1978 Cheb 34:21

3 51 Čekan Pavel 1983 Bike a běh Ostrov 34:42

4 20 Krupička Jan 1982 TJ Ostrov 34:50

5 12 Hoffman Martin 1984 Triatlet K.V. 34:56

6 67 Kožák Milan 1965 SC START K.V. 36:40

7 25 Soukup  Tomáš 1989 LK Jasan Aš 36:51

8 60 Eberl Filip 1982 Kilpi Kome Klub 38:54

9 21 Petrášek Václav 1979 ZKO Chodov 39:19

10 44 Švejdar Slávek 1971 Triatlet Karlovy Vary 40:02

11 22 Plevný Albert 2007 Radio Cheb 40:04

12 77 Hofreiter Bohdan 1968 ACES Team K.Vary 40:25

13 30 Svoboda Jiří 1994 Team Bike Březová 40:47

14 15 Vojta Pavel 1975 Žižkovský tygři 40:57

15 1 Walchetseder Petr 1970 LK Jasan Aš 41:17

16 19 Šilhan Jiří 1976 Bike Team Nejdek 41:26

17 66 Mokrusch Dan 2005 Ostrov 41:50

18 64 Rudolf Vlastimil 1991 TĚLO!cvična, Aš 42:05

19 53 Jüptner Zdeněk 1973 USK Academik 42:15

20 65 Mokrusch Rudolf 1969 Ostrov 43:01

21 59 Flynn Joe 1987 Aš 44:14

22 31 Dantlinger Tomáš 1992 Ašští Bukanýři 44:42

23 10 Pokorný Lukáš 2008 Ašští bajkeři 45:04

24 78 Vrabel Ivan 1964 Běh a Bike Ostrov 45:34

25 38 Brabec Matěj 2007 OOB Aš 45:44

26 56 Kubálek Petr 1975 BKP Vary 46:00

27 29 Mako Dávid 2008 Aš 47:18

28 23 Vychytil  Radek 1973 Kladno  47:27

29 6 Effenberger Milan 1976 Aš 47:42

30 74 Huml Vítek 2009 Aš 47:53

31 55 Vaněk Pavel 1973 Hazlov 48:41

32 73 Huml Pavel 1976 Aš 48:52

33 49 Bedecs Matěj 2003 LK Jasan Aš 49:02

34 36 Mála Matyáš 2008 OOB Aš 49:06

35 35 Mála Tomáš 2009 OOB Aš 49:07

36 13 Žibrický Jan 2006 Aš 49:27

37 40 Šulc Marek 1993 OOB Aš 49:44

38 43 Šlégl Jakub 2008 OOB Aš 50:48

39 72 Hamata Lukáš 2005 Triatlet K.V. 51:04

40 26 Knapík Josef 1957 Hranice 52:08

41 45 Tancer Kamil 1975 Ašští bajkeři 52:30

42 37 Křížek Ivo 2008 OOB Aš 52:55

43 14 Nováček Stanislav 1983 TĚLO!cvična, Hranice 52:58

44 41 Pjenčák Roman 1975 OOB Aš 53:25

45 11 Jelínek Martin 2008 LK Jasan Aš 53:54

46 76 Vojta Martin 2008 Žižkovský tygři 53:59

47 70 Dvořák Oldřich 1952 Triatlet K.V. 54:02

48 42 Pjenčák Adam 2008 OOB Aš 55:10

(2008 a starší)MUŽI



49 9 Havlíček Michal 1971 ACES Team K.Vary 56:14

50 33 Motlík Pavel 1949 SOHV Abertamy 56:42

51 69 Vojkůvka Petr 1959 LK Jasan Aš 58:10

52 39 Pilař Karel 1955 OOB Aš 58:43

53 46 Čekan Miroslav 1958 Bike a běh Ostrov 59:07

54 28 Bartok Tomáš 2008 Aš 1:00:00

55 61 Hejzek Karel 1962 LK Jasan Aš 1:15:15

23

Pořadí Číslo Příjmení Jméno Ročník Oddíl Čas

1 54 Vaňková Klára 1998 LK Jasan Aš 40:01

2 71 Kučerová Eliška 2005 Triatlet K.V. 42:00

3 63 Lubinová Romana 1969 SC Start K. V. 43:09

4 62 Hovorková Barbora 1992 USK Akademik Cheb 43:24

5 7 Stušková Hana 1970 ACES Team K.Vary 44:21

6 75 Biedermannová Jana 1979 Aš 47:30

7 3 Soukupová Petra 1978 LK Slovan K.V. 47:56

8 34 Rychlíková Anna 2003 LK Jasan Aš 48:19

9 2 Bártová  Kornelie 2008 LK Slovan K.V. 48:29

10 57 Kubálková Vendula 1993 BKP Vary 49:32

11 17 Jindráková Nikola 2004 LK Jasan Aš 49:54

12 16 Vojtová Klára 2007 TJ Sokol Senohraby 50:27

13 4 Krylová Ema 2008 LK Jasan Aš 50:32

14 58 Vyšínová Iveta 1961 K. Vary 52:40

15 18 Šimečková Michaela 2009 LK Jasan Aš 53:05

16 48 Prdéla Adéla 1986 Hranice 53:51

17 47 Hemplová Jiřina 2008 LK Jasan Aš 53:56

18 5 Škrancová Daniela 2007 LK Jasan Aš 55:25

19 32 Šplinarová Jana 1964 LK Slovan K. Vary 55:39

20 27 Ouřadová Věra 1986 Aš 55:52

21 50 Hošková Pavla 1979 Studánka 55:59

22 24 Slámová Gabriela 1974 Ostrov 57:54

23 8 Maucher Blanka 1973 ACES Team K.Vary 1:01:53

ŽENY (2008 a starší)


